### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent		102/26/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logical Evolution, LLC	
Street Address:	2820 North Ontario Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91504	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2988874	LOGICAL EVOLUTION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125778265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214338-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/
Date:	05/24/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=trademark release#page1.tif source=trademark release#page2.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of this 26th day

of February 2010, by Ableco Finance LLC pursuant to that certain Financing Agreement dated

as of December 5, 2008, as amended from time to time (the "Financing Agreement") in favor of

Logical Evolution, LLC ("Logical").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreement, Logical made that certain Grant of

Security Interest dated December 1, 2009 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time,

the "Security Agreement") in favor of Ableco Finance LLC;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on December 1, 2009; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Logical granted to Ableco Finance

LLC a continuing security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the trademark

registrations and applications, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the

"Secured Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Ableco Finance LLC, in its capacity as

collateral agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Financing Agreement), hereby unconditionally

and expressly releases and terminates its security interest in and to the Secured Collateral, and

Ableco Finance LLC hereby assigns any such right, title and interest it may have in the Secured

Collateral (if any) to Logical.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, in its capacity as

collateral agent

By:

Name:

DOC ID-11072469.2

# EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
Logical Evolution	2988874

DOC ID-11072469.2

**RECORDED: 05/24/2010**